CHANGE ORDER
City of Saratoga Springs

No. 2

DATE OF ISSUANCE 10-15-15 EFFECTIVE DATE 10-20-15
OWNER City of Saratoga Springs
CONTRACTOR DeBrino Caulking Associates, Inc.
Contact: Rich Farnan, Project Manager
Project: Parking Deck Stair Replacement
OWNER's Contract No. _ 201501 ENGINEER's Contract No. _2015-01
ENGINEER City Engineers Office

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

Shore, remove rusted tube steel & install 8.5x8.5 galvanized tube steel to heights of landing anchorage at Stairs 4 & 5. Total of
8 new at different heights.

Reason for Change Order:

Sufficient level of rust uncovered at lower sections of Woodlawn Parking Deck stair support columns to warrant replacement .
Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Proposal from DeBrino Caulking Associates, Inc. dated 10-15-15.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: \ CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price
$ 265,567.00
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
Noti==tolE=
$ 0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this ahn\gc Order:
Substantial Completion:
$ 265,567.00 Ready for final payment: N
(days or dates)\
Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Ordc\
Substantial Completion:
$ 4,595.00 Ready for final payment: X
(days) N
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: \
Substantial Completion:
$ 270,162.00 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates) _J
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED: -
Byl @r»ﬂ By: By: %)
ENGIN (A orized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR(Authoriz}:d_Signaturc)
Date: 12 - /5 -/5 Date: Date: 10!16) Y

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engincers Joint Contract Documents Committce and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Spccifications Institute.


u19
Text Box
2


Divisions Fax

»  Caulking/Waterproofing/Air-Vapor Barrier 518.732.0347
> Under Slab Membranes 518.732.2281
> Building Restoration/Specialty Contracting 518.732.1306
> Firestopping/Architectural Joints 518.732.0217

October 15, 2015

Mrs. Deborah LaBreche, PE
Assistant City Engineer

City of Saratoga Springs
474 Broadway

Saratoga Springs, NY 12866

RE: Woodlawn Garage Stair Support Column partial replacement

Dear Deborah,

DeBrino Caulking Associates, Inc. (DCA) is pleased to submit the following proposal to supply all
labor, supervision, materials and equipment necessary to complete the scope of work listed below at
the above named project.

Scope of Work

At stair # 4 and 5 at the Woodlawn parking structure; replace all eight columns to the heights
discussed on site. Column size is 87 x 8” tube steel with %”thick by 13 Y% square base plates,
replacement varies from 4°-0” to 9°-0” in height. The columns will be changed one at a time, shored,
removed and welded in place. The new columns will be hot dipped galvanized, primed and painted to
blend into the untouched columns.

Total $9,470.00

Remaining Allowance <$4.875.00>

Total Change Order Proposal $4,595.00

Qualifications: Excludes sales tax, permits, bond fee, electrical usage fees, water usage fees, dust
control, heat and cold weather protection, hazardous material abatement, and anything not specifically
included.

Sincerely,
DeBrino Caulking Associates, Inc.

e { .

Richard P. Farnan
Project Manager/ Estimator

1304 Route 9 Castleton, New York 12033 Telephone: 51 8.732.7234 www.debrino.com



